RTIMATTILR
MOST IMMEDIATE

F.No.15011/3/2014-HR-11I
Government of [ndia
Ministry of Home Affairs
(Muman Rights Division;

4" Floor, NDCC-II Building,
Jai Singh Road, New Dethi-01
Dated the 8™ July, 2014
To
ShriVikash Purohit ,
D-202, Madhav Residency
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar,
Ahmedabad-3822415(Gujrat)

Subject :  Information sought by Shri Vikash Purohit under Right to
[nformation Act, 2003
Sir.

Please refer to this Ministry’s O.M No A-43020/01/2014-RTI
dated 06/07/2014, forwarding therewith a copy of your 2 online RTI No i )
MHOME/R/2014/80464 1) MHOME/R/2014/80466 dated 29/04/2014 and
30/05/2014 to this Division seeking information sought therein.

2. In the above context, it is stated that the information sought in your above
application, may be treated as *NIL’

3. The appeal in the matter lies with Smt  Rashmi Goel, Joint Secretary
(HR), MHA, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-1 10001

Yours faithfully,

(Vijay Singh Rana
Deputy Secretary (HR) & CPIO
Telefax-23438110
Copy for information to :

LU S &CPIO (Coord.-11) MHA. North Block New Delhi-01 w.r.t. letter No 20011/88/2014-
Coord 11 dated 19/06/2014.

\)/lf Cell ,MHA, North Block New Delhi for uploading on the MIIA’s website
immediately, w.r.t.OM.NoA-43020/01/2014-RT1 dated 6/07/2014 Encl: As

above



Reg * tDetails

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :

i

https://rtionline. gov.in/ RTIMIS/NODAL/R TTDetaj Is.php?reg="Y8rwz...

RT[ RLQUEST DETA[LS

MHOMb/R/2014/80465

Electronically Transferred

from Other Public

Authorlty

N ame :

Address : D-202, Madhav ReSIdency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad SOCIth, V;rat Nagar,

State

Vlkas Purohn

Ahmedabad Pm 382415

Gujarat

Phone N o. Not Prov1ded

Email : v1kaspur0h1tj1@gma11 com
Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban
Letter No. : Not Prov1ded

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid : 0

Mode(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

Hard Copy

Dear Sir,

Letter Date

Date of 28/05/2014

Receipt :

Language of
Request :

Gender Maie

Country Indla

Moblle No

Educatlon Graduate
Status

English .

+9l 906"084268

=

D

|
|
b

Not Prowded

Citizenship Indian
Status

Mede of Payment Gateway

Payment

Request
Pertains to :

T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, :
US(COORD ID), i
" Addl.Charge ;

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions

taken to recover those documents.

6/26/2014 12:08 PM



o

i Re 1est Details

RTI REQUEST DETA!LS
. N I\H{OME/R/2014/80466 Date of 28/05/2014
Registration No. : R
eceipt :
Electronically Transferred L . English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public alll{gelli:lg;to.
Authonty q )
Name Vlkas Purohlt Gender Male
Address : D-202, Madhav Remdency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Somety, V1rat Nagar
" Abmedabad, Pin:382415
State GUJarat Country Indla
Phone No Not Pr0v1ded Moblle No +91 9067084268 ;
Emall : vikaspurohitji@gmail.com

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg="n0{Ty...
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Status(Rural/Urban) :

Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Mode(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

Urban Educatmn Graduate:
Status

Not Prowded Letter Date : Not Provided
No Citizenship Indian

Status :
¢ Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment
Hard Copy Recuest T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
Pertain(i 't?)S' US(COORD II),
" Addl.Charge

Dear Sir,

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years |

in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions |
taken to recover those documents

6/26/2014 12:11 PM



5

htips://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODA L/print_history.php?reg=Y8rwz...

on History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465 g
Applicant Name Vikas Purohit
Dear 8ir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire jn

fast 10 years in various departments of Central Government and fhe
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

T

Text of Application

\

=

Reply of Application RTI reply sent as pel:‘P_DF fie attached
. Date of .
SN. Action Taken © Action Taken By Remarks
Action
1 RTIREQUEST 280512014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
FORWARDED TO

US(COORD 1), Add!.Charge
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED  19/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN

OF NAIR, US{COORD
.
Addl.Charge-(GPIO)

Print

6/26/2014 12:13 PM



R

don History

hitps://rtiontine, govAin/RTlMIS/NODAUprint_histor.y.php""egr—n()f'f ¥...

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1 RTIREQUEST
RECENED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purchit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents,

RT! reply sent as per PDF file attached

f .
Datc.e ° Action Taken By Remarks
Action
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIABIR/2014/80324
30/05/2014 Nodai Officer Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD 1), Addh.Charge

18/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD

.
Addl.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

P N
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